3.

6.



TO THE HONORABLE COMMIS Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



102556301

.....DEMARKS

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Melissa Ann Diercks; David G. Fletcher and Ioan Marusca
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 1 RIVER ROAD

09/17/2003 HMARZI1 00000066 10662725

v4 ru:8021

40.00 OP

SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

10/662725 Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Merger

Other:

Execution Date: September 12, 2003; September 11, 2003; September 12, 2003

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- Α. Application/Patent No.
- B. Application/Issue Date
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Paul D. Greeley, Esq.

Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor

- Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.

Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit

Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley

Name of Person Signing

9/15/03 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

REEL: 014502 FRAME: 0856

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Melissa Ann Diercks of 1221 Aspen Glen Drive, Hamden, Connecticut 06518; David G. Fletcher of 8 Hunting Ridge Drive, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070; and Ioan Marusca of 67 Alpine Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4S 1W1, Canada, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Testing An Electrical Switchgear System [Docket Number 138681]

| X signed | as of | even | date, |
|----------|-------|------|-------|
|----------|-------|------|-------|

| 🗆 signe: | d as of | (date), d | ٥r |
|----------|---------|-----------|----|
|----------|---------|-----------|----|

☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1

MELISSA ANN DIERCKS

Date: <u>September 12,200</u>3

State of _

County of

s: flauvel

This 12 day of 2003, before me personally came the above named Melissa Ann Diercks, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to

me that he/she executed the same of his/benown free will for the pupposes therein set forth.

Seal

MARJORIE M. GIUDICE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRÉS FEB. 28, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 014502 FRAME: 0857

| Inventor 2 | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|--|
| | Date: | | | |
| DAVID G. FLETCHER | | | | |
| State of | | | | |
| County of | SS : | | | |
| This day of to me personally known as the he/she executed the same of h | individual who executed t | he foregoing assig | nment, who ack | ed David G. Fletcher, nowledged to me that |
| Seal | (No | tary Public) | | |
| Inventor 3 | | | | |
| | Date: | | | |
| IOAN MARUSCA | | | | D 44 |
| State of | | . | • | The second secon |
| County of | SS: | ı | | |
| This day of to me personally known as the | , 2003, before m | e personally came | the above name | ed Ioan Marusca, |
| he/she executed the same of h | ils/her own free will for the | purposes therein s | set forth. | iomerges to me that |
| Seal | | | | |
| | (No | tary Public) | | |

860-651-4813

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Mellasa Ann Diercks of 1221 Aspen Glen Drive, Hamden, Connecticut 06518; David G. Fletcher of 8 Hunting Ridge Drive, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070; and loan Marusca of 67 Alpine Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4S 1W1, Canada, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Testing An Electrical Switchgear System [Docket Number 138681]

X signed as of even date,

- : ⊦signed as of [date], or
- in filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

| HIVEHIOL I | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| | Date: | | | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |
| MELISSA ANN DIERCKS | | | | |
| N - 1 | $(x_1, \dots, x_n) = (x_n, \dots, x_n)$ | | 1.0 | |
| State of | | | | |
| County of | | | | |
| ਿੱਤਿ day of | , 2003, before me p | personally came | the above na | med Melissa Ann |
| Diercks, to me personally known as to me that he/she executed the same of | he individual who exe | cuted the foreg | oing assignme | nt, who acknowledged to |
| THE BIACTION OF EXECUTED THE SZING OF | HOTHER CHITHEE WILL | or the purpose. | s dieleni secio | \U. |
| Seat | | | | |
| 900 1 | (Notar | y Public) | | , |
| | | • | | |

| 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 | Date: 9/11/03 |
|--|---|
| DAVID G. FLETCHER | |
| State of | |
| County of | SS: |
| ాం me personally known as the individual | 2003, before me personally came the above named David G. Fletcher , who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that a free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Seal | (Notary Public) |
| Inventor 3 | |
| | Date: |
| IOAN MARUSCA | |
| State of | |
| County of | SS: |
| to me personally known as the individual | 2003, before me personally came the above named loan Marusca , who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Seal | |
| - | (Notary Public) |
| | |

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Melissa Ann Diercks of 1221 Aspen Glen Drive, Hamden, Connecticut 06518; David G. Fletcher of 8 Hunting Ridge Drive, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070; and Ioan Marusca of 67 Alpine Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4S 1W1, Canada, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Testing An Electrical Switchgear System [Docket Number 138681]

| | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| and to the invention and Improve | ments invented and origin | ated by me/us and descri | bed in the application for |
| United States Patent currently en | ititled Testing An Electric | al Switchgear System [[| Docket Number 138681] |
| X signed as of even date, | | | |
| ⊟ signed as of [date], or | | | |
| ☐ filed on [date] having Se | rial Number [Serial Numb | er) | |
| and any and all applications for p | atent and patents therefro | om in any and all countries | , including all divisions, |
| continuations, reexaminations an | d reissues thereof, and al | I rights of priority resulting | from the filing of said United |
| States application, and authorize | and request any official w | hose duty it is to issue pa | tents, to issue any patent on |
| said inventions and improvement | s resulting therefrom to sa | aid Company, or its succes | ssors or assigns and agree |
| that on request and without furthe | er consideration, but at the | e expense of said Compar | y, I/we will communicate to |
| said Company or its representative | ves or nominees any facts | known to me/us respectir | ng said inventions and |
| improvements and testify in any I | egal proceeding, sign all l | awful papers, execute all o | divisional, continuation, |
| reexamination and reissue applic | ations, make all rightful of | aths and generally do ever | ything possible to aid said |
| Company, its successors, assign | s, and nominees to obtain | and enforce proper pater | t protection for said invention |
| and its improvements in all count | ries. | 5 e | 4., H, + |
| | | | • |
| inventor 1 | | w - 4 | Safe. |
| | Date: | | |
| MELISSA ANN DIERCKS | | | |
| State of | | | |
| County of | SS: | | |
| | | | |
| This day of | as the individual who exe | cuted the foregoing assign | nment, who acknowledged to |
| | | | n va |
| Seal | /NI atau | y Public) | |
| | (INOTAL) | y ruviiv) | |

1

PATENT REEL: 014502 FRAME: 0861

| inventor 2 | Date: |
|---|---|
| DAVID G. FLETCHER | |
| State of | SS: |
| County of | |
| This day of to me personally known as the he/she executed the same of | , 2003, before me personally came the above named David G. Fletcher , ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that f his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Seal | (Notary Public) |
| Inventor 3 | Date: Sept 12, 2003 |
| IOAN MARUSCA OVINCE SPACE OF PROPERTY OF THE | Date: Sept 12, 2003 10, CANA DA. SS: SS: Mbl C, 2003, before me personally came the above named loan Marusca, he individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that |
| County of York Re | 30/0. |
| | ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that finisher own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Market . | \mathcal{M}_{λ} . |
| | (Notary Public) |
| | ALEXANDER JOZEFACKI BARRISTER SOLICITOR & NOTARY PUBLIC 4961 HIGHWAY #7 EAST, SUITE 200 MARKHAM CATARIO CANADA |
| | BARRISTER SOLICITOR & NOTARY PUBLIC 4961 HIGHWAY #7 EAST, SUITE 200 MARKHAM, ONTARIO, CANADA LAR 1N1 |

2

PATENT TOTAL P.05

REEL: 014502 FRAME: 0862